07- 1115- TR-CVE

2

Manchester, Mi 48158 Oct 9,2007

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

2007 OCT 15 PM 4: 18

PUCO

landquesting an Administrative Hearing en Case No. 0337002288D. Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Preliminary Determination.

Thank-you

trone: 734-428-9617

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. ___Date Processed 10/15/2007 Technician TM



The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Ted Strickland, Governor Alan R. Schriber, Chairman

Monitoring marketplaces and enforcing rules to assure safe, adequate and reliable utility services.

Commissioners

Ronda Hartman Fergus Donald L. Mason, Esq. Valerie A. Lemmie Paul A. Centolella

September 13, 2007

MR MONTE JACKSON

17901 MAHRLE MANCHESTER, MI 48158

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION

Case No. 0337002288D

Officer:

Dear MR JACKSON:

On March 6, 2007, a vehicle operated by USF HOLLAN and driven by MONTE K JACKSON, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff timely notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount:

Code

Violation

392.16

SEAT BELT, DRIVER FAILING TO USE

\$ 112.50

Total Forfeiture Assessed :

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), 0.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff.

(continued)